1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16 and 8K/16K x 8
 MoBL® Dual-Port Static RAM
CYDM256A16, CYDM128A16,
CYDM064A16, CYDM128A08,
CYDM064A08
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06081 Rev. *F  Revised October 31, 2005
Features

[60]
[59]
[60]
CYDM256A16, CYDM128A16,
CYDM064A16, CYDM128A08,
CYDM064A08
Document #: 38-06081 Rev. *F Page 23 of 25
Ordering Information
16K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
35 CYDM256A16-35BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM256A16-55BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM256A16-55BVXI BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
8K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
35 CYDM128A16-35BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128A16-55BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128A16-55BVXI BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
4K x16 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
35 CYDM064A16-35BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064A16-55BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064A16-55BVXI BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
16K x8 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
35 CYDM128A08-35BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128A08-55BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM128A08-55BVXI BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
8K x8 1.8V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
35 CYDM064A08-35BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064A08-55BVXC BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Commercial
55 CYDM064A08-55BVXI BZ100 100-Ball Lead Free 0.5-mm Pitch BGA Industrial
CYDM256A16, CYDM128A16,
CYDM064A16, CYDM128A08,
CYDM064A08
Document #: 38-06081 Rev. *F Page 24 of 25

�*
�(
�$
�&
�%
�#
�"
�!
100 VFBGA (6 x 6 x 1.0 mm) BZ100A
51-85209-*B
CYDM256A16, CYDM128A16,
CYDM064A16, CYDM128A08,
CYDM064A08
Document #: 38-06081 Rev. *F Page 25 of 25
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDM064A16/CYDM128A16/CYDM256A 16/CYDM064A08/CYDM128A08 1.8V 4K/8K/16K x 16 and
8K/16K x 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06081
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of